SB1022/423922/1

BY: Senator Mooney

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1022

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Domestic Partners" and substitute "<u>Extension</u>"; in line 4, strike "the domestic partner of" and substitute "<u>any individual selected by</u>"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 5 down through "policy;" in line 6; in lines 7, 9, and 10, in each instance, strike "domestic partner" and substitute "<u>individual selected by the insured employee or member</u>"; and in line 12, strike "domestic partners" and substitute "<u>additional insureds</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike "DOMESTIC PARTNER,"; in the same line, after "of" insert ", OR ANY INDIVIDUAL SELECTED BY"; strike in their entirety lines 13 and 14; in line 15, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(4)"; in the same line, strike "DOMESTIC PARTNER, or"; in line 16, after "child" insert ", OR OTHER INDIVIDUAL SELECTED BY THE INSURED EMPLOYEE OR MEMBER"; in lines 19 and 27, in each instance, strike "DOMESTIC PARTNER, or"; and in lines 19 and 27, in each instance, after "child" insert ", OR OTHER INDIVIDUAL SELECTED BY THE INSURED EMPLOYEE OR MEMBER".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 6, strike "**DOMESTIC PARTNER**, or"; and in the same line, after "child" insert ", **OR OTHER INDIVIDUAL SELECTED BY THE INSURED EMPLOYEE OR MEMBER**".